0153

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2023/ /24

Dated: 20 /03/2023

To,

The Principal, The Indian Heights School, Sector – 23, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o The Indian Heights School Located at Sector - 23, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075.

Sir.

Please refer to your letter No. A/THIS/112/PR/2023/2/1 dated 17/02/2023 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premise was reinspected by the officer from this department on 01/03/2023 in presence of Mr. Ravinder Puri (Admin Officer) for fire safety point of view.

During the course of inspection flowing shortcomings were observed.

- The staircases are found locked at terrace level and two staircases are found blocked in basement.
- 2. Terrace fire pumps found nonfunctional in auto mode.
- 3. Smoke exhaust fan found removed in basement.
- 4. Exit signage's found removed at some places.
- 5. Basement must be used as per BBL 1983.

You are requested to comply the above mentioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Director

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to; - Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi - 140054